ARMSTRONG COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL SCHOOL OF RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY POLICY AND PROCEDURE MANUAL	
Policy Title: Financial Aid	Policy Number: 70 Page 1 of 1
Original Date: 7/16	Revision Date:
Last Review Date: 7/17	

Armstrong County Memorial Hospital School of Radiologic Technology does not participate in the Department of Education student loan programs (i.e. Title IV funding, PHEAA loans). However, for those students who are enrolled at Clarion University of Pennsylvania in the Bachelor of Medical Imaging Sciences course of study and are attending Armstrong County Memorial Hospital School of Radiologic Technology for the clinical portion of the degree, these students will be afforded all of the financial aid that is available to them as a continuing student of Clarion University. The student will maintain student status at Clarion University while attending Armstrong County Memorial Hospital School of Radiologic Technology for the university. Through the *Agreement to Process Financial Aid* between Armstrong County Memorial Hospital School of Radiologic Technology and Clarion University of Pennsylvania, the university will "calculate and disperse for which students may be eligible including federal, state and/or university funds."

Students who are enrolled in the Bachelor of Science in Medical Imaging at Bloomsburg University of Pennsylvania and attending ACMH as their clinical site will have their financial aid processed through the university. The clinical site will complete a Consortium Agreement supplied by the university for each individual student; the university will then process/authorize disbursement of all federal aid. Students enrolled in the Associate of Science degree (Technical Trades: Radiologic Technology) at Butler County Community College with ACMH as the clinical site, will have their financial aid processed through BC3.

If qualified, applicants and students may obtain financial assistance from the Veterans Administration (VA). Scholarships and personal loans may also be applied to cover the costs of the student's education.

Armstrong County Memorial Hospital School of Radiologic Technology's "Lab Fee/Tuition" policy (Policy #9) is the guideline for making payments to the program. Each payment will be tabulated on specified forms by the Educational Coordinator. A receipt and a copy of the payment plan will be made available to the student with each payment. This enables the student to be aware of the amount, which has been paid and the balance of the lab fee/tuition.

All lab fees/tuition and fees must be finalized prior to graduation.